Motor Control & Protection
JR28F Thermal Overload Relay
JR28F series thermal overload relays provide overload and phase loss protection for AC
motors. They are suitable for 50/60 Hz circuits, rated voltage up to 690 V, and rated current
from 51 A to 630 A, for 8‑hour duty or continuous duty.
These relays feature phase‑loss protection, ON/OFF indication, temperature compensation,
and manual/automatic reset functions.
Standards: IEC 60947‑4‑1

Operating condition
JR28F-400 259- 414A
Type designation
Thermal Overload
Relay
Design Serial
Number Frame Adjustable Current Range
JR 28F - 400/630 - 259-414A
Thermal Overload
Relay
Design Serial
Number 400/630
51-81A
62-99A
84-135A
124-198A
146-234A
174-279A
208-333A
259-414A
321-513A
394-630A
Technical data
Model Rated Insulation Voltage Ui Setting Current Adjustment Range (A) Matching Contactor CJX2‑F Series
JR28F-400 660
51-81
CJX2-F115
CJX2-F15062-99
84-135
124-198 CJX2-F185
146-234 CJX2-F225
CJX2-F265
CJX2-F330
174-279
208-333
259-414 CJX2-F400
JR28F-630 660
321-513 CJX2-F500
394-630 CJX2-F630
Model Rated Insulation Voltage Ui Setting Current Adjustment Range (A) Matching Contactor YCC7/CJX2s Series
JR28F-400 660
51-81 YCC7/CJX2s-115
YCC7/CJX2s-150
YCC7/CJX2s-170
YCC7/CJX2s-120
YCC7/CJX2s-160
62-99
84-135
124-198
124-198 YCC7/CJX2s-185
YCC7/CJX2s-225
YCC7/CJX2s-265
146-234
174-279
124-198
YCC7/CJX2s-330
YCC7/CJX2s-400
YCC7/CJX2s-500
146-234
174-279
208-333
259-414
JR28F-630 660
321-513 YCC7/CJX2s-330
YCC7/CJX2s-400
YCC7/CJX2s-500
YCC7/CJX2s-630394-630
Motor Control & Protection
JR28F Thermal Overload Relay
Structural Characteristics and Working Principle
1.	The setting current is continuously adjustable;
2.	Equipped with temperature compensation, with an ambient temperature upper limit of +40°C and a lower limit of -5°C;
3.	Both auxiliary circuit terminals and main circuit outgoing terminals are equipped with protective covers;